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Stormwater Flood Management Grant Proposal 
City of Palmdale  
Schedule 

Attachment 5 consists of the following items: 

 Work Plan. Attachment 5 provides a detailed schedule of the proposed project. 
 

 

Introduction  

The Project Proposal offers an attractive schedule in terms of the State realizing the benefits of a 
potential grant investment. In Particular: 
 

 The planning and environmental documentation has been completed for the Amargosa 
project  

 The project design will be completed within a year of the grant award date of September 1, 
2011 
 

Based on review of the project Work Plan (Attachment 3), detailed projects budget (Attachment 4), and 
the project schedule, the schedule seems reasonable to implement.  
 

Readiness to Proceed 
The following schedule provides a detailed summary of all the important milestones for the project’s 
readiness to proceed, including land/right-of-way acquisition, planning (includes assessments and 
evaluations), design/engineering, environmental documentation, permit acquisition, and bid solicitation.  
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ID Task Name Start Finish

1 Upper Amargosa Creek Flood Control, Recharge, and Habitat Restoration Project Thu 9/1/11 Mon 1/6/14

2 Grant Award Date Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11

(a) 3 Row (a) Direct Project Administration Thu 9/1/11 Mon 1/6/14

4 Project Administration Thu 9/1/11 Mon 1/6/14

5 Labor Compliance Program Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11

6 MOU with State of California Mon 9/5/11 Mon 9/5/11

7 MOU with Local Entities with SWP Contracts [Need Date] Mon 10/3/11 Mon 10/3/11

8 Reporting Fri 9/2/11 Sun 9/1/13

9 Quarterly Reports Fri 9/2/11 Fri 6/7/13

18 Annual Reports Sat 9/1/12 Sun 9/1/13

21       Final Report Mon 1/6/14 Mon 1/6/14

(b) 22 Row (b) Land / Right-of-Way Acquisition Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11

(c) 23 Row (c) Planning / Design / Engineering / Environmental Documentation Thu 9/1/11 Thu 5/2/13

24    Task 4: Assessment and Evaluation Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11

25    Task 5: Final Design Wed 11/23/11 Fri 9/21/12

26 30% Design Submittal Wed 11/23/11 Wed 11/23/11

27 60% Design Submittal Mon 2/13/12 Mon 2/13/12

28 90% Design Submittal Mon 6/4/12 Mon 6/4/12

29 Final (100%) Design Submittal Fri 9/21/12 Fri 9/21/12

30    Task 6: Environmental Documentation Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11

31 Environmental Impact Report Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11

32 Site Plan Review Approval Thu 9/1/11 Thu 9/1/11

(d) 33 Row (d) Construction / Implementation Mon 9/24/12 Thu 5/2/13

34 Task 8: Construction Contracting Mon 9/24/12 Thu 1/10/13

35 Contractor Procurement Process Mon 9/24/12 Thu 1/10/13

36 Complete Contractor Award and Begin Construction Thu 1/10/13 Thu 1/10/13

37 Task 9: Construction Mon 12/17/12 Thu 5/2/13

38 Project Assessment and Evaluation Plan (PEAP) Mon 12/17/12 Mon 12/17/12

39 Monitoring Plan (MP) Mon 12/17/12 Mon 12/17/12

40 Quality Assurance Projet Plan (QAPP) Mon 12/17/12 Mon 12/17/12

41 Construct Facilities Fri 1/11/13 Thu 5/2/13

(e) 42 Row (e) Environmental Compliance/ Mitigation/ Enhancement Fri 1/11/13 Thu 5/2/13

43 Mitigation Measures Implemented from EIR Fri 1/11/13 Thu 5/2/13

(f) 44      Row (f) Construction Administration Fri 1/11/13 Thu 5/2/13

45      Submit Final Construction Summary Report Thu 5/2/13 Thu 5/2/13

46      Construction Administration Activities Fri 1/11/13 Thu 5/2/13

47 Submit Quarterly Construction Reports Fri 1/25/13 Fri 4/26/13

(g) 50      Row (g) Other Mon 10/10/11 Mon 9/3/12

51      Prepare ACE Section 404 Permit Application Mon 10/10/11 Mon 9/3/12

52      Submit Permit Application Mon 9/3/12 Mon 9/3/12

53      Prepare CDFG Streambed Alteration Agreement Application Mon 10/10/11 Mon 9/3/12

54      Submit Application Mon 9/3/12 Mon 9/3/12

55      Prepare RWQCB, Lahontan Section 401 Water Quality Certification Application Mon 10/10/11 Mon 9/3/12

56      Submit Application Mon 9/3/12 Mon 9/3/12

57      Prepare City of Palmdale Grading Application Mon 10/10/11 Mon 9/3/12

58      Submit Application Mon 9/3/12 Mon 9/3/12
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